

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1792-1794/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/11/2003 & 12/11/2003 in CRLA No. 62-SB, 68-SB & 71-SB of 1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, Pb.

Mr. S. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition against respondent No.2
in SLP(C) No.

1792/2004 has abated. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3 and

requests for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is grante

purpose.

As far as SLP(C)No.1793/2004 is concerned, learned

respondent states that the respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

List the matters for hearing after summer vacation

date.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER